

Ref. No.: WOCK/SEC/SE/2022-23/013

1st June, 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 532300</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 <u>NSE Symbol: WOCKPHARMA</u>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

We enclose herewith the extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 published today i.e. on 1st June, 2022 in Business Standard and Navshakti.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Wockhardt Limited**



Debashis Dey
Company Secretary

Encl : As above

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH, AT CHENNAI CP/45/CAA/2022
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013
And
In the matter of sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Fluidra India Private Limited and Certikin Swimming Pool Products India Private Limited with Astral (India) Private Limited and their respective shareholders and Creditors

Astral (India) Private Limited,
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at Alexander Square, New No 2, Old No 34/35 Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai – 600032, Tamil Nadu
 Represented by its Director, (Mr. Mathew Jacob Nambiath) .. Petitioner /Transferee Company

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 20th day of April 2022, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the Company Petition filed by the Petitioner Company (**Astral (India) Private Limited**) under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of Scheme of Amalgamation of Fluidra India Private Limited and Certikin Swimming Pool Products India Private Limited with Astral (India) Private Limited and their respective shareholders and Creditors, on the 22nd day of June 2022. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.
 Dated this 1st day of June, 2022 at Chennai

**HARISHANKAR MANI
 PAWAN JHABAKH
 Counsel for the Petitioner
 New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road,
 Mylapore, Chennai – 600004**

KISAN MOULDINGS LIMITED
 CIN NO. L17120MH1989PLC054305
 Regd. Off: 'TEX CENTRE', 'K' Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A', Chandivli Road, Near HDFC Bank, Off. Saki - Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072.
 Website :- www.kisangroup.com , Mail id :- cs.kisan@kisangroup.com , Telephone No. 022-42009100/9200

Extract of Standalone and consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited
1	Total Income	10,249.12	7,260.50	7,272.82	31,088.73	21,204.64	10,248.82	7,260.20	7,272.52	31,087.53	21,203.44
2	Profit / (Loss) (before tax and an Exceptional items)	(3,102.86)	(2,620.82)	(1,951.80)	(8,498.46)	(4,776.88)	(3,108.50)	(2,621.18)	(1,954.02)	(8,508.64)	(4,785.57)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(3,102.86)	(2,620.82)	(1,922.42)	(8,498.46)	(4,710.54)	(3,108.50)	(2,621.18)	(1,924.66)	(8,508.64)	(4,719.26)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(3,092.16)	(2,603.42)	(1,910.49)	(8,474.92)	(4,734.62)	(3,097.81)	(2,603.79)	(1,912.74)	(8,485.11)	(4,743.34)
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Rs 10 each	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31	3,386.31
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(4,344.27)	4,130.65	-	-	-	(4,318.49)	4,166.62
7	Earning per equity share (EPS) (in Rs) (Not annualised for quarters) - Basic & Diluted	(9.16)	(7.74)	(5.68)	(25.10)	(13.91)	(9.18)	(7.74)	(5.68)	(25.13)	(13.94)

Notes :-
 1 The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022, are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on Company's Website (www.kisangroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Kisan Mouldings Limited,
 Sd/-
Sanjeev Aggarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00064076

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30th May, 2022

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905
 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022 (Rs. in Crore except per share data)

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2022		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2021		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
	Total Income from Continuing Operations	669	856	640	640	3,250	2,840			
Loss before exceptional items and tax from Continuing operations	(164)	(28)	(178)	(228)	(426)	(426)				
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax from continuing operations	(311)	2	(107)	(279)	(297)	(297)				
Net Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	985	985				
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(311)	2	(107)	(279)	(297)	(297)				
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations)	(316)	(21)	(163)	(306)	(306)	(306)				
(Comprising of Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)										
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	72	55	55	72	55	55				
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited Balance Sheet					3,777	3,321				
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)										
* Not annualised (Continuing and discontinued operations)										
Basic Rs.	(21.20)*	(0.56)*	(7.72)*	(20.24)	57.11	57.11				
Diluted Rs.	(21.20)*	(0.56)*	(7.72)*	(20.24)	56.88	56.88				

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 30, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion with respect to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2022		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2021		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
	Total Income (continuing operation)	496	312	270	1,410	1,028	1,028			
Profit/ (Loss) before tax from continuing operation	87	(104)	(113)	(184)	(623)	(623)				
Profit/ (Loss) after tax from continuing operation	40	(67)	(47)	(140)	(392)	(392)				
Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	1,484	1,484				
Profit after tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	985	985				

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For **WOCKHARDT LIMITED**
 Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 30, 2022

Indian School Finance Company Private Limited
 CIN: U65921TG1994PT0665392
 Regd off: Unit No. 8-2-269/2/52, Plot No. 52, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034(Telangana)
Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31 2022
 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015] (Amount Rs. in millions)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	106.79	81.93	447.44	701.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	89.33	23.31	6.92	(186.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	89.33	23.31	6.92	(186.82)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	45.61	13.35	(44.96)	(170.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.96	14.10	(43.88)	(168.69)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	13.13	13.14	13.13	13.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1098.79	1052.82	1098.79	1142.67
8	Net Worth	1097.98	1049.73	1097.98	1146.40
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt				
10	Outstanding Convertible Preference Shares	69.53	69.53	69.53	69.53
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.89	1.24	0.89	1.72
12	*Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)(For continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic	29.49	10.17	(39.48)	(129.83)
	- Diluted	2.94	1.00	(39.48)	(129.83)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 Note:
 a) The audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.isfc.in).
 c) For the items referred the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).
 d) Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and/or reclassified whenever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai
 Date: 30-05-2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Indian School Finance Company Private Limited
 Sandeep Wirkhare
 Managing Director
 (DIN No.) - 02407395

Savita Oil Technologies Limited
 CIN - L24100MH1961PLC012066
 Registered Office: 66/67, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India Tel: 91 22 6624 6200 / 6624 6228; Fax: 91 22 2202 9364 E-mail : legal@savita.com; Website : www.savita.com

SAVSOL | TRANSOL

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 ₹ In lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	83,438.27	77,687.83	66,350.80	2,96,918.81	2,04,042.15
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,597.26	7,462.42	13,181.62	34,841.59	31,999.53
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,597.26	7,462.42	13,181.62	34,841.59	31,999.53
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,305.31	5,846.18	9,686.39	26,049.01	23,719.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6,316.75	5,842.35	9,638.74	26,000.50	23,651.69
Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1,382.01	1,382.01	1,407.11	1,382.01	1,407.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	1,24,405.15	1,04,845.18
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each)					
Basic: ₹	45.53	41.11	68.84	188.09	168.57
Diluted: ₹	45.53	41.11	68.84	188.09	168.57

Notes
 1) Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	79,856.84	74,739.53	63,891.86	2,85,313.98	1,94,413.91
Profit / (Loss) before tax	8,177.14	7,209.71	12,851.43	33,516.74	30,309.87
Profit / (Loss) after tax	5,983.64	5,653.02	9,453.10	24,998.62	22,395.50

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.savita.com).
 3) The above audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 30th May, 2022.
 4) The Board of Directors have recommended dividend @ 250 % , i.e., ₹ 25 per Equity Share (face value ₹ 10 each) aggregating to ₹ 3,455.02 lakhs for the year ended 31st March, 2022.
 5) During the year, the Company has acquired shares of Savita Polymers Limited (SPL) making it a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. Accordingly, the Company has prepared Consolidated Financial Results to comply with the provisions of Section 129(3) of Companies Act, 2013 and Ind AS 110 – Consolidated Financial Statements.
 6) The Company continues to assess the possible impact of Covid-19 on its financial results based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and concluded that no adjustment is required in these results. Based on assessment of business and economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets.
 7) Previous quarters / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter / year classification.

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited
 Gautam N. Mehra
 Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN:00296615)

Mumbai
 30th May, 2022

BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED
 Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018
 Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100 Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999
 E-mail : shares@bannari.com Website : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.3.2022 (₹. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.3.2022	31.12.2021	31.3.2021	31.3.2022	31.3.2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	46426.16	71695.41	37514.35	200364.05	157177.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	4099.64	4381.44	2288.10	12172.93	11453.59
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	4099.64	4381.44	2288.10	12172.93	11453.59
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2428.26	2954.32	2185.21	7998.39	9214.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2393.72	2960.35	2324.97	7985.37	9368.94
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	141085.89	134354.49
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs.10/- each) not annualised					
	a. Basic (Rs.)	19.36	23.56	17.43	63.78	73.48
	b. Diluted (Rs.)	19.36	23.56	17.43	63.78	73.48

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.com

For **BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED**
 (S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
 CHAIRMAN

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 30.5.2022

